PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2784709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE RECEIVING PARTY FROM "ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LP" TO "ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS, L.P." previously recorded on Reel 032467 Frame 0224. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the MERGER.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VT HOLDINGS II, INC.	08/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS, L.P.	
Street Address:	1217 EAST SEVENTH STREET	
City:	MISHAWAKA	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46544	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

502738105

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5577351
Patent Number:	5586802
Patent Number:	5560444
Patent Number:	5829822
Patent Number:	5915774
Patent Number:	5860686
Patent Number:	5842709
Patent Number:	5894698
Patent Number:	6108983
Patent Number:	6227607
Patent Number:	6202362
Patent Number:	6182401
Patent Number:	6213486
Patent Number:	6176045
Patent Number:	6345854
Patent Number:	6354646
Patent Number:	6471275
Patent Number:	6598354
Patent Number:	6402216
	_

PATENT

REEL: 032524 FRAME: 0873

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6527324
Patent Number:	6575514
Patent Number:	6729669
Patent Number:	6637794
Patent Number:	6696813
Patent Number:	6536823
Patent Number:	6572170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E WISCONSIN AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206214-9007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD R. LAWSON JR.
SIGNATURE:	/edward r. lawson jr./
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=14736534_Notice_of_recordation_VT_to_ES_LP#page1.tif source=14736534_Notice_of_recordation_VT_to_ES_LP#page2.tif source=14736534_Notice_of_recordation_VT_to_ES_LP#page3.tif

source=14701848 Certificate of Merger - VT Holdings II Inc into Engineered Solutions L P#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032524 FRAME: 0874 The Indiana Secretary of State filing office certifies that this copy is on file in this office.

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

αſ

ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS, L.P.

I, TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Certificate of Merger of the above Domestic Limited Partnership (LP) have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

VT HOLDINGS II, INC.

a(n) Nevada Non-Qualified Foreign Corporation

merged with and into the surviving entity:

ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS, L.P.

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 2001022201002 Filing Date: 08/31/2010 Effective Date: 08/31/2010

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Tuesday, August 31, 2010.



In Witness Whercof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, August 31, 2010.

TODD ROKITA, SECRETARY OF STATE

2001022201002/2010090125241

Page 21 of 23

RECORDED: 03/25/2014

Certification Number: 2012040289921

PATENT REEL: 032524 FRAME: 0875